
Page TV2 July 13, 2016 TELEVISION Wallowa County Chieftain

 SATURDAY AFTERNOON JULY 16  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Paid Paid F.Files F.Files Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News 

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid UFC Road Killer ('94) Anthony LaPaglia. Boxing 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY P. Blues World of X Games 30 for 30 McCarver Matter News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) Holiday Christmas Shoppe Gourmet Holiday Santa's Best 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ The Open Championship Highlights Paid Paid Paid Judy News News 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore 

(8)   KGW The Open Championship Highlights Floogals Nina's RuffRuff Trucks News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Anger M. Paid UFC Road Paid 2½Men Bones Pt. 1 of 2 Boxing 

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: �� Me, Mys... Outlander (:35) �� Regarding Henry  Movie 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Country Chooses 20 Stories Dateline NBC 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie ��� The Siege Denzel Washington. �� Deja Vu ('06) Denzel Washington. Movie 

(13)   KOPB Project TestK Martha Lidia Motor. Woodsh' Woodsh. House O.House News. 

(14)   DISC Misfit Garage Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Dual Survival Dual Survival 

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie StuckMid Bunk'd Austin Walk Liv/Mad Descendants ('15) Dove Cameron. 

(16)   TNT ��� Resident Evil: Retribution  ��� Resident Evil: Afterlife  �� Pirates of t... 
(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Universe TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball 

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:30) �� Hercules  �� Cars 2 ('11) Larry the Cable Guy. ���� Toy Story  
(19) 139 247 NATG Bigoot: Evidence Bigoot: Evidence Bigoot: Evidence Southern Justice Southern Justice 

(20)   TBS ��� Shrek 2 ('04) Mike Myers. Friends Friends Friends Friends Girls Girls 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Alaska Alaska Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football A.F.L. Phi./T.B. (L) Basketball NBA Summer League (L) Basketball NBA 

(23) 140 206 ESPN O.J.: Made in America O.J.: Made in America O.J.: In America 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom White House 

(25) 167 326 GAC Builders Builders Builders TX FlipMove TX FlipMove 

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cupcake Wars Food Star Chopped Chopped Junior Cake Wars 

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 

(30)  254 AMC (12:30) ��� Heartbreak Ridge Clint Eastwood. �� Pale Rider ('85) Clint Eastwood. 

(31)   TLC The Big Day Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Dateline NBC 

(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas Incorporated  A Christmas Melody  (2015,Drama) Christmas Unde... 

(33) 105 242 USA Movie �� 2 Fast 2 Furious ('03) Paul Walker. �� The Fast & the Furious: Tokyo ... Movie 

(34) 108 252 LIFE LW Atlanta Text to Kill ('15) Dina Meyer. Kidnapped: The Hannah Anderson ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ��� Dark City ('98) Rufus Sewell. �� Doom ('05) The Rock, Karl Urban. Movie 

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska 

(37) 205 360 FNC 12:Journal America's News HQ FOX Report Legends & Lies 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getaway Grown 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST (:05) Alone Alone Alone Alone Alone 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It 

 SATURDAY MORNING JULY 16  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Chicken Changers Paid Paid Whack Paid Homewn Hazelton 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton Eco Co. OutSpace Y. Icons Athlete Missing Paid 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. OceanM. S.Rescue Wildlife RockPark Explore Paid Paid The Big Valley 

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Saturday Morning Q Heartfelt Holidays 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:00) Golf PGA The Open Championship Round 3 (L) Cycling Tour de France (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Family Martha Cook's Project 

(8)   KGW (4:00) Golf PGA The Open Championship Round 3 (L) Cycling Tour de France (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market Weekend Marketplace O.House News Paid Paid 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:25) �� I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. (:25) Outlander �� Me, Myself ... 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 

(12)  514 STZEN 7: ��� A Soldie... (:20) ��� Philadelphia ('93) Tom Hanks. �� Courage Under Fire  
(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Dragon SciGirls Cyberch. VGarden Garden Sewing Quilting F&Porter Sew Easy 

(14)   DISC Paid Paid Fat 'N Furious Fat 'N Furious Misfit Garage 1/2 Misfit Garage 2/2 

(15) 172 291 DISN PJ Masks The Lion LEGOFree Jessie Bunk'd StuckMid Walk Underc. Liv/Mad Girl M. 

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Alvin & the Chipmunks: Chipwrec... 

(18) 180 311 FREE ��� Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory  ���� Pocahontas ('95) Irène Bédard. Movie 

(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Troopers Bear of the Arctic Exploded Whale Whale Ate Jaws Sea Monsters 

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld ��� She's the Man Amanda Bynes. �� Sky High ('05) Michael Angarano. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Bizarre Foods 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) O.J. Baseball College Home Run Derby O.J.: In America Pt. 5 of 5 Football 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) SportsCenter O.J.: Made in America O.J.: Made in America 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Builders Builders Builders 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) The Nanny Nanny Nanny Nanny Nanny Reba Reba Reba Reba 

(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ Heart Southern Pioneer Pioneer Rules The Kitchen Cooking Heaton 

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Waterfr. Waterfr. Waterfr. Waterfr. Criminal Minds Criminal Minds 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Movie 

(31)   TLC Paid Paid Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Let It Snow ('13) Alan Thicke, 

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Program Chrisley Mr. Robot 1/2 Mr. Robot 2/2 �� The Fast & the Furious  
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid LW Atlanta LW Atlanta 

(35) 122 244 SYFY ��� The Golden Compass ('07) Nicole Kidman. ��� Clash of the Titans ('81) Laurence Olivier. 

(36)   ANPL Too Cute! The Vet Life The Vet Life Dr. Jeff: Extra Dr. Jeff: Extra 

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Edit. 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News Getaway News News News Backroad 

(97)  251 OXY Hollywood Murders Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Alone Alone Alone Alone (:05) Alone 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Renovation Renovation Beachfront Reno Beachfront Reno 

 SUNDAY MORNING JULY 17  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: Sunday FaceNtn Paid Paid Whack Paid Access Hollywood Sports Spec. 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day Paid The Real The Real Pre-game Soccer MLS (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter America Paid Paid Paid Spaces Hollywd. Made 

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Sundays In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Holidays at Home 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:00) Golf PGA The Open Championship Final Round (L) Meet the Press Volleyball AVP (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS George Cat/ Hat SciGirls W. Truth Secret War 2/2 FocusEu. Insight The White House 

(8)   KGW (4:00) Golf PGA The Open Championship Final Round (L) Meet the Press Volleyball AVP (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Pre-game Soccer MLS (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:15) ��� Elf  (:55) Concussion ('15) Will Smith. Power Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press MSNBC Live 

(12)  514 STZEN (7:35) ��� 21 Jim Sturgess. (:40) ��� Lonely Are the Brave  ��� Fletch Chevy Chase. 

(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels SuperNature:Wild Nova Streets to Stage 

(14)   DISC Paid Paid Hello Hello Mancave Builds Mancave Builds Mancave Builds 

(15) 172 291 DISN Mouse The Lion ��� Mulan Ming-Na Wen. Underc. Bizaard. Liv/Mad Bunk'd Walk 

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball TeenT. TeenT. Steven Universe Gumball Gumball 

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ���� Pocahontas ('95) Irène Bédard. �� Hercules ('97) Tate Donovan. Movie 

(19) 139 247 NATG Lincoln's Killer JFK: Lost Bullet Lincoln Abraham Lincoln Real Washington 

(20)   TBS Friends Friends �� Last Holiday ('06) Queen Latifah. Baseball MLB Texas vs Chi. Cubs (L) 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 30Shorts Baseball 30 for 30 Battlefrog College 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) SportsCenter Baseball NCAA Home Run Derby 30 for 30 30/30 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of Union Zakaria GPS America's Choice America's Choice 

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown You Live in What? You Live in What? 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G.Girls :50 G.Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Giada Southern Pioneer Big Bite Cooking Heaton Pioneer Southern Giada Brunch 

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Racing IndyCar Indy Toronto 

(30)  254 AMC Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead 

(31)   TLC Paid Paid Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Christmas at Cartwright's Alicia Witt. 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Suits Queen South Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Bring It! Bring It! Bring It! 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Dungeons & Dragons: The Book of ... ��� Dark City ('98) Rufus Sewell. ��� The Mummy 
(36)   ANPL Untamed&Uncut K9 Cops K9 Cops Dr. Dee: Alaska The Vet Life 

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz America's News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Housecll 

(96)   NWCN Weekend News News News News News News Garden. Grown News 

(97)  251 OXY Sisterhood Hip H PolicewomenFiles Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST America Unearth. America Unearth. America Unearth. Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper OpenCon. OpenCon. 

 SATURDAY EVENING JULY 16  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Angel Angel 48 Hours 48 Hours 

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing Paid �� House of Wax ('05) Elisha Cuthbert. 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Insider Ent. Tonight People's List In An Instant 

(5) 137 275 QVC Christmas Shoppe Featuring home accents, trim and more. FlamelessCandles Christmas Shoppe 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeop. Blue Bloods Extreme Sports Nitro World Games Site: Rice-Eccles Stadium 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore Soundstage 

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Chica NdlDdl Extreme Sports Nitro World Games Site: Rice-Eccles Stadium 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Paid Mike&M. 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang News Wanted 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) ��� Elf  (:05) �� I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. Concussion ('15) Will Smith. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Lockup Lockup 

(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) The Equalizer Denzel Washington. (:55) Spartacus �� Witness ('85) Harrison Ford. 

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Doc Martin Doctor Blake 

(14)   DISC Dual Survival Dual Survival Hello Hello Homestead Homestead 

(15) 172 291 DISN Descend. Girl M. Underc. Liv/Mad ���� Up Edward Asner. Bizaard. Kir.Buc. Gamer 

(16)   TNT 5: �� Pirates of the Caribbean: On... �� Transcendence ('14) Johnny Depp. Movie 

(17) 177 297 TOON The Pirates! Band of Misfits  King Hill King Hill RickMort Am.Dad Clevela. Fam.Guy 

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: ���� Toy St... ��� Toy Story 2 ('99) Tom Hanks. ��� Toy Story 3 ('10) Tom Hanks. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Southern Justice 

(20)   TBS Girls Girls Girls BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures The Dead Files 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Summer League (L) ESPY Awards 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) O.J. Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN White House White House White House White House White House 

(25) 167 326 GAC TX FlipMove TX FlipMove TX FlipMove TX FlipMove TX FlipMove 

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 48: Confessions First 48: Deadly (:05) The First 48 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 

(30)  254 AMC ��� The Outlaw Josey Wales ('76) Clint Eastwood. Hell on Wheels AmericanWest 

(31)   TLC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC 1/2 Dateline NBC 2/2 

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Christmas Un... Crown for Christmas Danica McKellar. A Perfect Christmas Susie Abromeit. 

(33) 105 242 USA (5:30) ��� Fast Five ('11) Vin Diesel. ��� The Bourne Identity ('02) Matt Damon. Modern 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Kept Woman ('15) Courtney Ford. Honeymoon From Hell  Abducted: The J... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ��� The Mummy  ��� The Bourne Identity ('02) Matt Damon. Movie 

(36)   ANPL Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska The Vet Life 

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld 

(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Garden. Evening News News News News News News Backroad 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Alone American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Property Brothers Beachfront Reno Renovation 

 SUNDAY EVENING JULY 17  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News 60 Minutes Big Brother Madam Secretary Elementary 

(3)   KPTV Rules Rules Simps. B.Burger Simps. Brooklyn Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes Home Videos Family Feud $100,000 Pyramid Match Game 

(5) 137 275 QVC Heartfelt Holidays Christmas in July Marc Fisher Got It Love It 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Dateline NBC To Be Announced American Ninja Warrior 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS 9 Months Dancing Edge Masterpiece Mystery! The Tunnel American 

(8)   KGW News Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC To Be Announced American Ninja Warrior 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Simps. Simps. B.Burger Simps. Brooklyn Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Power Power Power Power (SP) Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live Citizen Trump Country Chooses Lockup Lockup 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) The Equalizer ('14) Denzel Washington. ��� 21 ('08) Jim Sturgess. 

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor Jewel in Crown Dancing Edge Masterpiece Mystery! Tunnel 

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked&Afraid XL 

(15) 172 291 DISN (:15) ���� Up ('09) Edward Asner. Underc. Bizaard. Backsta. StuckMid Bunk'd Girl M. 

(16)   TNT Movie �� S.W.A.T. ('03) Samuel L. Jackson. The Last Ship Murder in First 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball King Hill Clevela. Clevela. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy 

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: ��� Toy Stor... ��� Toy Story 3 ('10,Ani) Tim Allen, Tom Hanks. ��� Home Alone 2: Lost ... 
(19) 139 247 NATG Original Sin: Sex Drugs, Inc. Original Sin: Sex Drugs, Inc. Original Sin: Sex 

(20)   TBS �� Step Up 2: The Streets  Madea's Big Happy Family  :15 �� Last Holi... 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Parks Parks Swimming Holes 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basketb. NBA eSports (L) ESPN FC 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB Bos./N.Y. Y. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight White House White House 

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Gaffigan Gaffigan 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Star Guy's Game Guy's Game Food Star Cooks vs. Cons 

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Esc.Polygamy 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Rich Rich Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage 

(30)  254 AMC Walking Dead Walking Dead Preacher Preacher Ride Reedus (SF) 

(31)   TLC Gypsy Wedd Return to Amish Return to Amish Gypsy Wedd 

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Family for Ch... Christmas Land  (2015,Drama) A Christmas Detour  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Motive 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 5: Lethal Seduct... Honeymoon From Hell  The Inherited ('16) Jenn Liu. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ��� The Bourne Identity  ��� The Bourne Supremacy ('04) Matt Damon. Movie 

(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Last Alaskans Last Alaskans 

(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Greg Gutfeld Legends & Lies Hannity The Kelly File 

(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Backroad Straight News News Grown News News News News 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped PolicewomenFiles 

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop BeachRe. BeachRe. Mexico Mexico Island Island 

 SUNDAY AFTERNOON JULY 17  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Golf LPGA Marathon Classic (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News 

(3)   KPTV (12:00) Soccer MLS ��� Walk the Line ('05) Joaquin Phoenix. Paid NextStop 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Marlin Challenge P. Blues Xterra HappyD. Laverne Lucy Lucy News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC Heartfelt Holidays Gourmet Holiday Holidays With Jill Bauer 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ The Open Championship Highlights Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (12:00) White H Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore 

(8)   KGW The Open Championship Highlights Paid Paid Paid Getaway News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Soccer MLS Paid Paid Paid Mike&M. BigBang Raising Mother Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Power Power Power Power Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) �� Fletch Lives  (:50) ��� Total Recall  (:50) �� Witness  
(13)   KOPB Deep City C.King/ J.Taylor FocusEu. Religion Contrary News CharlieR News. 

(14)   DISC Homestead Homestead American Tarzan American Tarzan Naked and Afraid 

(15) 172 291 DISN Girl M. Underc. Jessie Bunk'd StuckMid Friends Walk Underc. Underc. GirlM. 

(16)   TNT ��� The Expendables 2  ��� Inglourious Basterds ('09) Christoph Waltz, Brad Pitt. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Clarence Clarence Clarence Clarence The Pirates! Band of Misfits  
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:30) �� Cars 2 Larry the Cable Guy. ���� Toy Story ('95) Tom Hanks. ��� Toy Story 2  
(19) 139 247 NATG JFK: The Final Hours The Lost JFK Tapes Original Sin: Sex 

(20)   TBS (11:00) Baseball Seinfeld Seinfeld Friends Friends �� Meet the Browns ('08) D. Mann. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV America America Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Food Paradise Food Paradise 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Battlefrog College Battlefrog College Basketball NBA Summer League (L) Basketball NBA 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) 30 for 30 (:55) Soccer MLS N.Y.C./Mont (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN America's Choice The Situation The Situation OutFront A. Cooper 360 

(25) 167 326 GAC Live in What? You Live in What? FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Nickel Mealin' Chopped Junior 

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Esc.Polygamy Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Black 

(29) 208 355 CNBC (11:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Paid Paid Paid Jay Leno's Garage Rich Rich 

(30)  254 AMC Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead 

(31)   TLC Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd 

(32) 185 312 HALL On the Twelfth Day of Christmas  Royal Christmas ('14) Lacey Chabert. Family for Christ... 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Rap Game The Rap Game Sorority Surrogate ('13) Cassie Steele. Lethal Seduction  
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:00) ��� The Mummy  �� The Mummy Returns ('01) Brendan Fraser. Movie 

(36)   ANPL The Vet Life The Vet Life Lone Star Law Lone Star Law The Last Alaskans 

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox News Sunday FOX Report Legends & Lies 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getaway Garden. 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens 

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop 

 TUESDAY EVENING JULY 19  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News Girls Girls NCIS Zoo NCIS:NewOrleans 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Hotel Hell Coupled 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News Republican (L) Middle The Boat The Boat O'Neals ET Insider 

(5) 137 275 QVC The Find Great shopping finds. Christmas in July 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Republican (L) America's Got Talent Jeop. Wheel 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (5:00) PBS Convention Coverage (L) Time Scanners Time Scanners Time Scanners 

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. America's Got Talent Dateline NBC 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Modern BigBang BigBang Hotel Hell Coupled News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: ���� Goldf... (:55) Power (:55) ���� Guardians of the Galaxy  Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) �� Witness ('85) Harrison Ford. ��� Superbad ('07) Jonah Hill. Remorse Remorse 

(13)   KOPB (5:00) PBS Convention Coverage (L) American Experience 1968 Election 

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Dark Woods 

(15) 172 291 DISN Liv/Mad Underc. Girl M. Liv/Mad StuckMid �� Judy Moody & the No... :10 Walk Friends 

(16)   TNT (5:30) ��� The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey  Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Steven Gumball King Hill B.Burger B.Burger Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad 

(18) 180 311 FREE Dead of Summer Pretty Little Liars Pretty Little Liars Dead of Summer Guilt 

(19) 139 247 NATG No Man Left Eyewitness War No Man Left Eyewitness War No Man Left 

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wrecked BigBang 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basketball Street. City Slam Arm Wrestling Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN America's Choice America's Choice America's Choice America's Choice CNN Tonight 

(25) 167 326 GAC Builders Builders Builders Builders Builders 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith :10 Lopez :50 Lopez (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped 

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank West Texas Shark Tank Shark Tank West Texas 

(30)  254 AMC (3:) ���� Casino  ��� Goodfellas ('90) Joe Pesci, Robert De Niro, Ray Liotta. Feed the Beast 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Little People Little People Little People My Giant Life 

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 

(33) 105 242 USA (5:30) ���� G.I. Joe: Retaliation  WWE Smackdown! Shooter (P) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Celeb Wife Swap Celeb Wife Swap Celeb Wife Swap To Be Announced Gold Families 

(35) 122 244 SYFY �� The Core ('03) Aaron Eckhart, Hilary Swank. �� 2012 ('09) John Cusack. 

(36)   ANPL RivMon RivMon RivMon Yellowstone: Battle for Life 

(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News 

(97)  251 OXY Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H 

(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced To Be Announced Count. Count. Count. Count. Motors Motors 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House 

 MONDAY EVENING JULY 18  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News Girls Girls Mom Girls Scorpion BrainDead 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud So You Think You Can Dance 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News Republican (L) The Bachelorette ET Insider 

(5) 137 275 QVC I. Mizrahi PM Style Today's Top Tech Denim & Co. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Republican (L) American Ninja Warrior Jeop. Wheel 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (5:00) PBS Convention Coverage (L) Antiques Rd. The White House: Inside Story 

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. American Ninja Warrior IndepDay Dateline 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang So You Think You Can Dance News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ :20 �� What's the Worst That Coul... Power ��� Transporter 2  Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ��� A Soldier's Story  �� Courage Under Fire  Remorse Remorse 

(13)   KOPB (5:00) PBS Convention Coverage (L) Antiques Rd. Steves' Europe Antiques Rd. 

(14)   DISC Misfit Garage 1/2 Misfit Garage 2/2 Misfit Garage Misfit Garage Fat 'N Furious 

(15) 172 291 DISN Liv/Mad Underc. Girl M. Liv/Mad StuckMid Bad Hair Day Laura Marano. :15 Walk Friends 

(16)   TNT Castle Castle Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Major Crimes 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Steven Gumball King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy 

(18) 180 311 FREE �� Bring It On ('00) Kirsten Dunst. The Fosters Guilt Dead of Summer 

(19) 139 247 NATG Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die M.Dodge M.Dodge 

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Family Guy Am.Dad Tribeca Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Frontal 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Hotel (SF) 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NBA Summer League (L) Entert. Entert. Baseball T. (L) J & J NFL Live 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN America's Choice America's Choice America's Choice America's Choice CNN Tonight 

(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith :10 Lopez :50 Lopez (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Rachael vs. Guy Rachael vs. Guy Cupcake Wars Cake Wars Cake Cake 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank West Texas West Texas West Texas 

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) ��� The Fugitive  ��� Gran Torino ('08) Clint Eastwood. Mob Chicago 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Little People Little People Little People Little People 

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 5: A Little Bit of... �� Fun With Dick and Jane  Devious Maids UnREAL 

(35) 122 244 SYFY ���� John Carter ('12) Lynn Collins, Taylor Kitsch. 12 Monkeys ��� The Chron... 

(36)   ANPL Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men 

(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News 

(97)  251 OXY (5:30) �� Enough ('02) Jennifer Lopez. Lockup Lockup Lockup 

(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced To Be Announced American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. H.Hunt House 
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